As at 31 December 2020
Trade and other receivables – 13
Cash and cash equivalents 10 1,854
Trade and other payables – (3)
Warrants – (35)
Net exposure arising from financial assets and liabilities 10 1,829

As at 31 December 2019
Trade and other receivables – 14
Cash and cash equivalents 193 5,677
Trade and other payables – (62)
Convertible bonds – (21,460)
Warrants – (35)
Net exposure arising from financial assets and liabilities 193 (15,866)

The Company does not have material financial assets and financial liabilities denominated SGD and USD for the year ended 31 December
2020 and 31 December 2019.

48

Joyas International Holdings Limited   Annual Report 2020

Notes to the Financial Statements
for the financial year ended 31 December 2020

24	 Financial risk management (Cont’d)

24.2	 Market risk (Cont’d)

(i)	 Foreign currency risk (Cont’d)

Sensitivity analysis

The following table demonstrates the sensitivity to a reasonably possible change in the SGD and USD exchange rates against the respective
functional currencies of the Group’s entities, with all other variables held constant, of the Group’s profit after tax:

Group
Increase/(decrease)

in profit after tax
2020 2019

HK$’000 HK$’000

SGD/HKD

- strengthened 3% 55 476

- weakened 3% (55) (476)

USD/HKD

- strengthened 3% – 6

- weakened 3% – (6)

	 The policies to manage foreign currency risk have been followed by the Group since prior years and are considered to be effective.

	 Exposures to foreign exchange rates vary during the year depending on the volume of overseas transactions. Nonetheless, the analysis
above is considered to be representative of the Group’s exposure to foreign currency risk.

(ii)	 Interest rate risk

	 Interest rate risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of the Group’s and the Company’s financial instruments will fluctuate
because of changes in market interest rates.